waterproofed surface, including an 8” high cove base backed with the membrane waterproofing. 
The Tenant is responsible for any damages caused by leakage from their space. See Section 4.3.2 
Waterproofing Requirements.

6.	 Ceilings – The minimum ceiling height for the entire kitchen area is to be one hundred eight (108) 
inches. In preparation and serving areas, all ceilings to be durable and cleanable in compliance 
with building code and health code requirements.

7.	 Doors and Hardware – In Food and Beverage Areas:
»» Wood doors – Solid core, plastic laminated finish